At the end of the respective reporting periods, if interest rates had increased/decreased by 50 basis points
and all other variables were held constant, the Group’s profit for the year would have decreased/increased by
HK$604,666 (2016: increased/decreased by HK$662,717).

Other price risk

The Group is exposed to equity price risk through its investments in equity securities. The management
manages this exposure by maintaining a portfolio of investments with different risks and returns. The Group’s
equity price risk is primarily arising from listed equity securities which are mainly concentrated on blue chip
stocks quoted in the Stock Exchange and the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited. In this regard,
the management considers the Group’s exposure to equity price risk is reduced.

Other price risk sensitivity analysis

The following tables show the sensitivity to equity price risk on the available-for-sale investments and trading
securities which are carried at fair value at the end of such reporting period. Sensitivity rate of 5% represents
management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in equity price while all other variables were held
constant.

2017 2016
HK$ HK$

Available-for-sale investments

Increase (decrease) in investment revaluation reserve
  – as a result of increase in equity price 45,745,027 34,299,018
  – as a result of decrease in equity price (45,745,027) (34,299,018)

Trading securities

Increase (decrease) in profit for the year
  – as a result of increase in equity price 424,492 343,071
  – as a result of decrease in equity price (424,492) (343,071)

Sino Land Company Limited   Annual Report 2017

250

For the year ended 30th June, 2017

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

43.	FI NANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Credit risk

At the end of the reporting period, other than those financial assets whose carrying amounts best represent
the maximum exposure to credit risk, the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk which will cause a financial
loss to the Group arising from the amount of contingent liabilities in relation to financial guarantees provided